

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001626
Date 26 October 2017

Meals on Wheels

Request:

How many meals on wheels were distributed by your council in each of the last five calendar years?

2016/2017 meals - 82,262
2015/2016 meals - 85,228
2014/2015 meals - 78,606
2013/2014 meals - 76,037
2012/2013 meals - 57,489

- * What was the cost of a meal to users in 2011 and now in 2017?

2011 - £2.90
2017 - £4.55

- * How many users of your meals on wheels service were registered in 2011 and now in 2017?

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does hold information relating to the year 2011. Consequently, we are unable to provide the information relating to 2011, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

2017 = we have 587 live clients

- * Youngest person using meals on wheels?

Age = 36